
9,040 -1.8 832 852 2.4

1,645 12.9 Adult 758 774 2.1

7,395 -4.6 Juvenile 74 78 5.4

3,476.9 -3.0 Male 618 660 6.8

632.7 11.6 Female 214 192 -10.3

2,844.2 -5.7 1,849 1,791 -3.1

Adult 1,609 1,494 -7.1

Juvenile 240 297 23.8

Male 1,253 1,233 -1.6

Female 596 558 -6.4

9 125.0 7,909 6,925 -12.4

Firearm 7 133.3 Adult 7,493 6,520 -13.0

Knife/Cutting Instr. 1 Juvenile 416 405 -2.6

Hands/Fists/Feet 1 Male 5,874 5,089 -13.4

Other 0 -100.0 Female 2,035 1,836 -9.8

249 15.3 10,590 9,568 -9.7

Firearm 6 100.0

Knife/Cutting Instr. 2 0.0

Hands/Fists/Feet 231 16.7

Other 10 -23.1

290 7.0 0 2

Firearm 71 -13.4 0 0

Knife/Cutting Instr. 19 0.0 24 42 75.0

Hands/Fists/Feet 174 17.6 6 11 83.3

Other 26 18.2 322 357 10.9

1,097 13.6 8 6 -25.0

Firearm 251 66.2 980 1,086 10.8

Knife/Cutting Instr. 181 -10.4 13 10 -23.1

Hands/Fists/Feet 240 4.3 12 12 0.0

Other 425 11.0 1,365 1,526 11.8

1,120 -10.8

Forced Entry 585 -13.8

No Forced Entry 425 -4.9

Attempted Entry 110 -15.4

5,751 -3.6

Pocket Picking 8 -46.7

Purse Snatching 3 -66.7

Shoplifting 1,373 3.2

From Motor Vehicle 1,118 -21.8

Motor Vehicle Parts 450 5.6

Bicycles 600 7.5

From Building 794 -7.1

From Coin Oper. Dev. 6 20.0

All Other 1,399 4.7

524 -1.9

9,040 -1.8
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The statistics presented in this release are an indication of crime and criminal 

activities known to, and reported by, law enforcement agencies for 2017.  This 

report reflects data residing in the UCR database as of 3/22/2018.

Total Index Crime 9,210 Violent Offense Arrests

Total Violent Crime 1,457

Total Property Crime 7,753

Crime Volume and Rate Arrest Totals

MEASURE 2016 2017
Percent 

Change
ARREST TYPE 2016 2017

Percent 

Change

Property Offense Arrests

Offense Totals

INDEX OFFENSES 2016 2017 Percent 

Change

Total Crime Rate 3,582.8

Violent Crime Rate 566.8

Property Crime Rate 3,016.0

Rape 216 TOTAL ARRESTS

3

Murder 4 Part II Offense Arrests

3

0

0

2 Domestic Violence by Offense Type

198
PRIMARY OFFENSE 2016 2017 Percent 

Change13

1

148 Fondling

22 Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Assault 966 Aggravated Stalking

Robbery 271 Murder

82 Manslaughter

19 Rape

Burglary 1,256

679 Property Information Values

151 Simple Assault

202 Threat/Intimidation

230 Simple Stalking

447
PROPERTY TYPE

STOLEN RECOVERED

130 VALUE VALUE

383 TOTAL OFFENSES

9 Clothing & Furs 238,397 37,884

1,330 Motor Vehicles 4,252,250 3,490,876

5,963 Currency, Note, Etc. 1,636,827 19,967

15 Jewelry, Precious Metals 804,147 139,245

22,537

855 Household Goods 176,620 6,565

1,429 Office Equipment 365,256 49,147

426 TVs, Radios, Stereos 278,697 23,482

Larceny

.

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2017 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

Motor Vehicle Theft 534 Miscellaneous 2,211,291 439,793

TOTAL INDEX OFFENSES 9,210 TOTAL VALUES 10,141,364 4,243,683

5 Consumable Goods 58,575 13,387

1,336 Livestock 920 800

558 Firearms 118,384



1

1

TOTAL 540

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered Locally
405

Stolen Locally and 

Recovered by Other 

Jurisdictions

68

Number

Stolen Other Jurisdictions 

and Recovered Locally
67

VEHICLE RECOVERY

5

ARSON

3

0

0

0

0

1

0

1

0

0

TOTAL INHABITED

3

1

1

0

0

4

0

3

ATTEMPTED

Other Mobile

Other

TOTAL

STRUCTURE

11

0

3

Single Occupied Residence

Other Residence

Storage

Industrial/Manufacturing

Commercial

Community/Public

All Other Structures

Motor Vehicles

17

TOTAL ABANDONED

4

1

0

0

1

0

0

5

0

0

44

RELATIONSHIP VICTIM TO OFFENDER

Arrests

1

0

17

0

278

6

672

2

8

984

1

0

21

0

22

Other

0

0

1

1

103

Cohabitant

1

0

7

0

165

5

531

3

7

719

13

6

33

0

49

Other Family

0

0

97

Sibling

0

0

6

1

35

0

109

2

0

153

4

25

0

56

0

Child

0

0

11

1

3

3

231

Parent

0

0

1

0

31

0

146

1

0

179

3

0

47

1

173

Spouse

1

0

11

357

6

1,086

10

12

1,526

Total

Aggravated Assault

Aggravated Stalking

Simple Assault

Threat/Intimidation

Simple Stalking

Rape

Manslaughter

Murder

Fondling

CRIME IN FLORIDA ABSTRACT

Crime Trends

Alachua County

260,003

-7.1

1.7

6.5

-2.7

-9.3

-2.6

-3.5

12.9

7,844

7,639

7,369

Property 

Crime % Change Population

January - December 2017

Year
% Change Crime Rate

2013

2014

2015

-9.0

-2.0

-2.0

9,226

9,045

8,866

% Change

Domestic Violence

by Offense Type to Victim's Relationship to Offender

Index Total 

Crimes % Change

Violent 

Crime % Change

-9.4

-3.0

9,210 7,753

7,395

5.2

-4.6

248,002

250,730

254,893

257,062

1.1

3,720.1

3,607.5

3,478.3

3,582.8

3,476.92017

.

9,040 -1.8

1,382

1,406

1,497

1,457

1,645

SOURCE: Florida Department of Law Enforcement. Florida Uniform Crime Report, 2017 [Computer program]. Tallahassee, FL: FDLE, Florida Statistical Analysis Center.

-3.6

3.0

-3.0

0.5

1.1

1.7

0.92016 3.9

TOTAL OFFENSES

OFFENSES

2

0

42


